RESOLUTION NO. 2018-018

A resolution of the <u>Cass County Board of Supervisors</u> of <u>Cass County Sheriff's</u> <u>Office</u> agreeing to apply for financial assistance with the United States Department of Agriculture, Rural Development to finance <u>35% of the cost of a K9</u> <u>vehicle</u>. Be it further resolved that the <u>Cass County Board of Supervisors</u> of the <u>Cass County Sheriff's Office</u> authorizes <u>Gaylord Schelling</u>, <u>Chair of the Board of</u> <u>Supervisors</u> and <u>Dale Sunderman</u>, <u>Cass County Auditor</u> to sign all documents relating to the USDA Rural Development grant.

PASSED and APPROVED this 31st day of May, 2018.

/s/-Gaylord Schelling, Chair

Attest: /s/-Dale Sunderman, Auditor